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Tennessee Food Safety State Task Force
Active Members

Regulatory:
e United States Food & Drug Administration

Farmer, Laurie

Southeast Region, Director of State Cooperative Programs

U.S. Food & Drug Administration

60, 8" Street

Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: 404.253.1175 Fax: 404.253.1207 Cell: 404.433.9185
e-mail: Laurie.Farmer@fda.hhs.gov

Guidry, Natalie

Public Affairs Specialist

US Food and Drug Administration

New Orleans District

404 BNA Drive, Building 200, Suite 500
Nashville, TN 37217

Phone: 615.366.7801 Fax: 615.366.7805
e-mail: Natalie.Guidry@fda.hhs.gov

Redditt, Dan

FDA SE Region

Sr. Regional Food Specialist

State Cooperative Programs

60 8" St., NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: 404.253.1265 Fax: 404.253.2257
e-mail: joseph.redditt@fda.hhs.gov

Sanchez, Carol S.

Regional Special Assistant

404 BNA Drive, Building 200, Suite 500

Nashville, TN 37217

Phone: 615.366.7802 Fax: 615.366.7861

GOV Cell: 615.495.4413 Personal Cell: 615.788.6954
e-mail: carol.sanchez@fda.hhs.gov

West, Robert J.

Special Agent

Nashville Domicile, New Orleans Resident Office

330 Franklin Road, Suite 135A-108

Brentwood, TN 37027

Phone: 615.790.0715 Fax: 615.7909219 Cell: 615.456.0380
e-mail: robert.west@oci.fda.gov




Cochran, Stephanie

404 BNA Drive, Bldg. 200, Ste.500

Nashville, TN 37217

Phone: 615-366-7824 Fax: 615-366-7848
Email: Stephanie.Cochran@fda.hhs.gov

Clarida, Thomas

Director, Investigations Branch

404 BNA Dr., Bldg. 200, Suite 500

Nashville, TN 37217

Phone: 615-366-7827 Fax: 615-366-7861

Schafer, Patricia

District Director

FDA new Orleans HFR-SE400

404 BNA Drive, Bldg. 200, Ste. 500

Nashville, TN 37217

Phone: 615-336-7803 Fax: 615-366-7805
Email: Patricia.Schafer@fda.hhs.gov

e Tennessee Department of Agriculture
Hopper, Jimmy
Director, Regulatory Services
Tennessee Department of Agriculture
P.O. Box 40627
Nashville, TN 37204
Phone: 615.837.5152 Fax: 615.837.5335
e-mail: jimmy.hopper@tn.gov

Sanford, John Retire 3/31/12
Tennessee Department of Agriculture
Food Manufacturing Administrator
Food & Dairy Section

Box 40627

Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: 615.837.5534

e-mail: john.sanford@tn.gov

Walls, Bill

Food & Dairy Administrator
Tennessee Department of Agriculture
Ellington Agricultural Center

P.O. Box 40627, Melrose Station
Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: 615.837.5177

e-mail: bill.walls@tn.gov




Shelton, Linda

Market Development

Tennessee Department of Agriculture
Ellington Agricultural Center

PO Box 40627, Melrose Station
Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: 615-837-5345

Email: Linda.Shelton@tn.gov

e United States Department of Agriculture
McAnally, Kathleen N. View Profile
Front Line Supervisor Knoxville Circuit
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service
P.O. Box 968
Decatur, TN 37322
Cell: 601.927.9920
e-mail: kathleen.mcanally@usda.gov www.foodsafetyjobs.gov

e Tennessee Department of Health
LeMaster, Lori
Environmental Health Program Manager
Tennessee Department of Health
General Environmental Health
425 5™ Avenue North, 5™ Floor
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: 615.741.8531 Fax: 615.741.8510
e-mail: Lori.LeMaster@tn.gov

Dunn, John DVM, PhD View Profile
Medical Epidemiologist

Tennessee Department of Health

Communicable and Environmental Disease Services
1% Floor, Cordell Hull Bldg.

425 5™ Ave. N.

Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: 615.741.7247 Fax: 615.741.3857
e-mail: John.Dunn@tn.gov

Carpenter, Rand, DVM

Epidemiologist, Assistant State Public Health Veterinarian
Tennessee Department of Health

Cordell Hull Building—1* Floor

425 5™ Avenue, North

Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: 615.741.7247 Fax: 615.741.3857

e-mail: l.rand.carpenter@tn.gov




e Local Department of Health
Crosier, Steve View Profile
Director of Food Protection Services
Metro Nashville Public Health Department
311 23" Ave. North
Nashville, TN 37203

Phone: 615.340.5620 Fax: 615.340.2109
e-mail; steve.crosier@nashville.gov http://healthweb.nashville.gov
Sawyer, Otho

Assistant Manager

Environmental Sanitation

Memphis-Shelby County Health Department
814 Jefferson Ave — 505A

Memphis, TN 38105

Phone: 901.222.9214 Fax: 901.544.7521
e-mail: otho.sawyer@ shelbycountytn.gov

Yolanda Woods, MPH (alternate)

Lead Environmentalist, General Sanitation
Memphis and Shelby County Health Department
814 Jefferson Avenue

Memphis, TN 38105

Phone: 901.544.7542 Fax: 901.544.7521
e-mail: yolanda.woods@shelbycountytn.gov

e Tennessee Department of Education
Scruggs, Rita, MS, RD, SNS
Consultant, School Nutrition Program
Department of Education
Administration Building/TPS
1240 Foster Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: 615.532.0372 1.800.354.3663
e-mail: rita.scruggs@tn.gov

Academia:
e University of Tennessee

Critzer, Faith

Assistant Professor

Department of Food Science & Technology
The University of Tennessee

2605 River Drive, 117FSPB

Knoxville, TN 37996-4537

Phone: 865.974.7332

e-mail: faithc@utk.edu

Fax: 615.532.0362



e Tennessee State University
Godwin, Sandria View Profile
Professor, Department of Family and Consumer Sciences
Coordinator, Food Safety and Nutrition Research Team
Institute of Agricultural & Environmental Research
Tennessee State University
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd.
Nashville, TN 37209-1561
Phone: 615.963.5619 Fax: 615.963.5033
e-mail: sgodwin@tnstate.edu

Industry:
e Manufacturing

Kohl, Jim View Profile
Manager, Corporate Technical Services
McKee Foods Corporation
10606 Apison Pike
P.O. Box 750
Collegedale, TN 37315-0750
Phone: 423.238.7111 ext. 53372 Fax: 423.238.7535
e-mail: jim_kohl@mckee.com

Pigeon, Obie

Laboratory and Materials Group Leader
McKee Foods Corporation

10606 Apison Pike

P.O. Box 750

Collegedale, TN 37315-0750

Phone: 423.238.7111 ext. 53424
e-mail: obie_pigeon@mckee.com

Kathrina Reed

Sr. QRO Manager

General Mills Inc.

200 Butler Dr.

Murfreesboro, TN

Phone: 615.849.1520; cell 615-403-4685
e-mail: Kathrina.reed@genmills.com

e Food Service

Vacant
Yum! Brands, Inc

Kaesontae, Betsy (primary) View Profile
Director, Quality Assurance & Food Safety
Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc.

P.O. Box 787

307 Hartmann Drive

Lebanon, TN 37088



Phone: 615.235.4271
e-mail: betsy.kaesontae@crackerbarrel.com

Haller, Joy (alternate)

Quality Assurance and Food Safety Specialist
Cracker Barrel Old County Store

P.O. Box 787

Lebanon, TN 37088-0787

Phone: 615.235.4086 Fax: 615.443.9895
e-mail: jhaller@crackerbarrel.com

Zimmermann, John  View profile

Sodexo

Senior Director, QA & Food Safety

301 S. Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 100

Nashville, TN 37211

Phone: 615.781.4331 Fax: 615.781.4332 Cell: 240.463.9104
e-mail: john.zimmermann@sodexo.com

Scanlan, Matt

GSRM Attorneys at Law

315 Deaderick St., Suite 1100

Nashville, TN 37238

Phone: 615-244-4994 Fax: 615-256-6339
Email: mscanlan@gsrm.com

Joanne Kemp (Alternate)
Food Safety Consultant
121 Tamaras Way
Hendersonville, TN 37075

o Distribution
Lemon, Ken
Business Development Specialist
US Foodservice
269 Kings Court
Alcoa, TN 37701
Phone: 800.533.9941 ext. 3478

e Retail
Branch, Mac
Publix Supermarkets
Food Safety Specialist
2600 Delk Rd
Marietta, Ga 30067 Fax: Cell: 770-329-1266
Phone: 770.952.6601 ext. 3663
e-mail: mac.branch@publix.com

Fulmer, David
Publix Supermarkets



Phone: 615.309.6119
e-mail: david.fulmer@publix.com

Thomas, Barbara
KVAT

Roberson, Michael

Director of Corporate Quality Assurance
Publix Supermarkets, Inc.

Phone: 863.688.1188 ext. 32422
e-mail: michael.roberson@publix.com

Springer, Jarron B. View Profile

President

Tennessee Grocers & Convenience Store Association

Tennessee Grocers Education Foundation

1838 EIm Hill Pike, Suite 136

Nashville, TN 37210

Phone: 615.889.0136; 800.238.8742 Fax: 615.889.2877
e-mail: jbspringer@tngrocer.org

e Independent Consulatant

Associations

Warner, Glenn View Profile

Chemistry and Micro Consultant, Inc.

2631 Grandview Ave.

P.O. Box 110164

Nashville, TN 37211

Phone: 615.242.1480 Fax: 615.242.5522
e-mail: glennwarner@warnerlabs.net

e Tennessee Beef Industry Council

Bass, Valerie View Profile

Executive Director

Tennessee Beef Industry Council

530 Brandies Circle, Suite A

Murfreesboro, TN 37218

Phone: 615.896.5811 Fax: 615.896.5814
e-mail: vbass@beefup.org




